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[Recreation and Park Department – Coit Tower Fee Increase.] 
 
 

Ordinance making environmental findings and amending the San Francisco Park Code, 

Article 12, Section 12.06, to increase the fees for admission to Coit Tower. 

 
 Note: Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman; 

deletions are strikethrough italics Times New Roman. 
  Board amendment additions are double underlined. 
  Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal. 
 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.  Findings. 

The Planning Department has determined that the actions contemplated in this 

Ordinance are in compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act (California Public 

Resources Code sections 21000 et seq.). 

Section 2.  The San Francisco Park Code is hereby amended by amending Section 

12.06, to read as follows: 

SEC. 12.06.  COIT TOWER. 

(a) The following fees shall be charged for admission to Coit Tower: 

Age Category  Admission Fee 

Adult    $3.75 4.50 

Adult with Muni Pass  $3.00 

Senior    $2.50 3.50 

Child (6-12 years)  $1.50 2.00 

Child (under 6 years) $0.00 

(b) Audio tours:  Upon development, and approval by the Commission, of an audio tour for 

Coit Tower, the entrance fee for the facility shall be increased by $1.00 to cover the cost of rental of the 

tour.  The rental fee for the audio tour without admission to the rest of the facility will be $3.00. 



 

 

 

Office of the Mayor  

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 

 7/27/2011 

 d:\insite\files\sfrn\attachments\24239.doc 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney 
 
 
By:    
 VIRGINIA DARIO ELIZONDO 
 Deputy City Attorney 
 

 


