1	[Recreation and Park Department – Coit Tower Fee Increase.]		
2			
3	Ordinance making environmental findings and amending the San Francisco Park Code,		
4	Article 12, Section 12.06, to increase the fees for admission to Coit Tower.		
5		litions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman;</u> etions are strikethrough italics Times New Roman .	
6	Boa	ord amendment additions are <u>double underlined.</u> Indiamendment deletions are strikethrough normal .	
7	БОА	ird amendment deletions are strikethrough normal .	
8	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:		
9	Section 1. Findings.		
10	The Planning Department has determined that the actions contemplated in this		
11	Ordinance are in compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act (California Public		
12	Resources Code sections 21000 et seq.).		
13	Section 2. The San Francisco Park Code is hereby amended by amending Section		
14	12.06, to read as follows:		
15	SEC. 12.06. COIT TOWER.		
16	(a) The following fees shall be charged for admission to Coit Tower:		
17	Age Category	Admission Fee	
18	Adult	\$3.75 <u>4.50</u>	
19	Adult with Muni Pass	\$ <i>3.00</i>	
20	Senior	\$ 2.50 <u>3.50</u>	
21	Child (6-12 years)	\$ 1.50 <u>2.00</u>	
22	Child (under 6 years)	\$0.00	
23	(b) Audio tours: Upon	development, and approval by the Commission, of an audio tour for	
24	Coit Tower, the entrance fee for the facility shall be increased by \$1.00 to cover the cost of rental of the		
25	tour. The rental fee for the audio tour without admission to the rest of the facility will be \$3.00.		

1		
2		ROVED AS TO FORM: NIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney
3	5	
4	Ву:	VIRGINIA DARIO ELIZONDO
5		Deputy City Attorney
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		

25